
t"?

Aitkin
County

Board of Gounty Comm¡ssioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: 1o-B-19

Title of ltem: Finat Contract payment - Contract No. 201g5

ao
Agenda ltem #

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Approve/Deny Motion Discussion ltem

Z] nOopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing*
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
John Welle

Department:
Highway

Presenter (Name and Title):
NA

Estimated Time Needed:
NA

Summary of lssue:
Authorization by the following resolution is requested to make final payment to Anderson Brothers Construction,
Brainerd, MN in the amount of $0 for this contract which included the following project: S.A.P. OOl -600-018-bituminous
paving of portions of 280th Street, 3lSth Avenue, and 292nd Street in Glen Township.

On August 5,2019, an amount of $3,971.99, which represented the final contract payment amount, was inadvertenfly
paid as a partial contract payment rather than processed as a final contract as it should have been. Therefore the
contract has been paid in full, but Board authorization to accept the project is still needed. The final contract amount of
$397,198.69 is approximately 0.2% less than the bid amount of $398,085.20.

Glen Township has authorized final payment of this contract.

Resolution:
WHEREAS, Contract No.20185 has in all been completed, and the County Board being fully advised in the premises.

NOW THEN BE lT RESOLVED, That the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners does hereby accept said completed
contract for and on behalf of the County of Aitkin and authorize final payment to Anderson Brothers Construction in the
amount of $0.00.

Alternatives, O ptions, Effects on Others/Gom ments :

Recom mended Action/Motion :

Adopt resolution.

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assoclafed with this request?
What is the total cost, w!,th tax and shipplng? $
/s fhrs budseted? pl ves l__-lto

Yes

Please Explain:

No

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



Glen Township hereby certifies that the construction of SAp
001-600-018 has been satisfactorily completed and hereby
authorizes final contract payment to be made.

Signed: Date:
Doug
Glen Township

Signed: Date:
ø/,a*ç

Roberta El g, Clerk
Glen Township



AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Au Park Drive
Aitkin, MN 56431

Project sAP 001€00-018 - Bituminous Paving of 280th su3iSth Ave/292nd st
Contract Final Payment No. 4

&rvr.n
SFÞ I I ¿orp

Contractor:
Anderson Brothers Construction
Company of Brainerd LLC
11325 State Hwy 210
Brainerd, MN 56401

Gontract Amounts
Original Contract
Contract Changes
Revised Contract

$398,085.20
($3,702.55)

$394,382.65

Funds Encumbered
Original
Additional
ïotal

$398,085.20
N/A

$398,085.20

Contract No.
Vendor No.
For Period:
Warrant#

20185
7050
8t1t2019 - 9t13t2Aß

Date

Total Amount
Paid To Date

$397,198.69

$397,198.69
Percent Retained: 0.0000%

Amount Paid This Contract Final P ment $0.00

Amount Paid
This Payment

$0.00

$0.00

Less Previous
Paymenb

$397,198.69

$397,198.69

Less Amount
Retained

$0.00
Percent Retained: 0.0000%

$o.oo

Work Certified
To Date

$397,198.69

$397,f 98.69

Work Certified
This Payment

$0.00

$o.oo

sAP 001-600-018

Contract 20185

I hereby certify that a Final Examination has been made of the noted Contract, that the Contract has been completed,
that the entire amount of Work Shown in this Final Voucher has been performed and the Total Value of the Work performed

in accordance with, and pursuant to, the terms of the Contract is as shown in this Final Voucher.

Welle - P.E. No. 24340 Date Kirk Peysar

Aitkin County Auditor
DateAitkin County Highway Engineer

Anderson Brothers Construction
Company of Brainerd LLC

Date WARRANT NUMBER



From Date

09t12t2018
10t04t2018
06t14t2019
081a1t2019

To Date

10t03t2018
06t13t2019
07131t2A19

09t13t2019

Work Certified
Per Period

$399,907.74
($2,70e.05)

$0.00
$0.00

Amount Retained
Per Period
$r9,995.39

($16,023.40)
($3,971.99)

$0.00

Amount Paid
Per Period

$379,912.35
$13,314.35

$3,971.99
$0.00

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Air Park Drive

Aitkin, MN 5643i
Project No. SAP 001-600-018
Contract Final Payment No 4

Amount Paid
To Date

$379,912.35
$393,226.7A
$397,198.69
$397,198.69

Totals:

To Date

14t03t2018
06t13t2019
47t31t2019
}il13t2A19

$397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69

Amount Retained
Per Payment

$19,995.39
($16,023.40)

($3,971.ee)

$0.00

Amount Paid
Per Fayment
$379,912.35

$13,314.35
$3,971.9e

$0.00

sAP 00r

No. From Date

49t12t2018
10t04t2a18
06114t2019
0Bto1t2a19

:0Q04J8 Payment Su

1

2
2

4

Work Certified
Per Payment
$39e,907.74
($2,70e.05)

$0.00
$0.00

Totals: $397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69



Low S.P. No.: SAP 001-600-01S

Aitkin County
Certificate of Final Contract Acceptance

FinalVoucher No.: 4

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Au Park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SAP 001-600-018
Contract Final Payment No. 4

Contract No.: 20185

This is to certify that to the best of my knowledge, the items of work shown in the Statement of work certified herein have actually furnished in accordance with the plans
and Specifications. This Project has been completed in ce with the Laws, Standa rds and Procedures of as they apply to projects in this category, and ifapplicable, approved

Dated 1'24-11

by the Federal Highway Adm

Signature County/City/Project Engi neer

The undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that the work described has been performed in accordance with the terms of the Contract, and agrees that the Final Value ofWork Certified on this Contract is $397,198 69 and agrees to the amount of $o.bo as Final Payment on this Contract in accordance with this Final Voucher.

contractor Anderson Brothers construction company of Brainerd LLC By
Q ir'ì'

And And

State of , Aitkjn County

on rhis / # o"v t*"&nAr , )¿) / ? ,Before me appeared

(l ndivid ual Acknowled gment)
be the person who executed the foregoing Acceptance and Acknowledged that he/she executed the same as

To me known to

(Corporate Acknowledgment)
And,tomepersonallyknown,who,beingeachbymedulysworn

instrument to be the free act and deed of said Corporation.

My Commission as Notary Public in

Expires

/Ð'rQ /1 )¿zz¿-

eachdidsaythattheyarerespectivelythe*yf4lqpg/?r"ø:,âandofthe

.tionnamedintheforegoinginstrument'andthatthesealaffixedtoSa¡dinstrumentisthe
Corporate Seal of said Corporation, and the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its

and said and -,jrz,

free to act and deed

County

Ò. Åç',J,,"tn

acknowl

Notarial

::i:_

edged

MARIA D. EERTRAf'.'l
PUELIC. L4IN¡JFSOTÁ.

I'fy Comm. ãxp. Jan' 31' Ê0?C

I hereby certify that a Final Examination has been made of the noted contract, that the contract has been completed, that the entire amount of work shown in this Finalvoucher has been performed and the Total Value of the work Performed in accordance with, the terms of the óontract is as shown in this Final Voucher.



AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Ait Park Drive

Aítkin, MN 56431
Project No. SAP 001600-018
Contract Final Payment No. 4

This Contract is hereby accepted in accordance with the Specification 1516. Final acceptance of the Contract will be effect¡ve upon full Execution, by the contractor andthe Department, of the "Certificate of Final Acceptance" incJuded with the Final Vouchei.

Dated Signature



Contracl Number;
Contractor:
Date Certified:
Payment Number:

Aitkin County
Gertificate of Final Acceptance
Gounty Board Acknowledgment

20185
7050 - Anderson Brothers Construction Company of Brainerd LLC
9t13t2019
4

2A

AITKIN GOUNTY
1211 Air Park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SAP 001-600-01B
Contract Final Payment No. 4

County

(sEAL)

Whereas, Contract No. 20185 has in all things been completed, and the County Board being fully advised in the premises, now then be it resolved; that we do herebyaccept said compfeted project for and in behalf of the Aitkin County and authorize final payment as specified herå¡n.

Aitkin County
State of

t, County within and for said county do hereby certiñ7 that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of the

Signed By

resolution on file in my office.

Dated this day of

At



AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Au Park Drive
Aitkin, MN 5643'1

Project sAP 001-600-018 - Bituminous paving of 2g0th su315th Avel292nd st
Final Payment No. 4

Contractor: Anderson Brothers Construction
Company of Brainerd LLC
'11325 State Hwy 21CI

Brainerd, MN 56401

Contract Amounts
Original Contract
Contract Changes
Revised Contract
Work Certified To Date
Base Bid ltems
Backsheet
Change Order
S u pplemental Agreement
Work Order
MaterialOn Hand
Total

$398,085.20
($3,702.55)

$394,382.65

$400,901.24
($3,702.55)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$s97,198.69

Funds Encumbered
Original
Additional
Total

$398,085.20
NiA

$398,085.20

Contract No.
Vendor No.
For Period:
Warrant #

201 85
7050
th2a19 -9113/2Aß

Date

Total Amount
Paid To Date

sAP 001€00-018 $0.00 $397 198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69
Percent Retained: 0.0000%

Amount Paid This Final $0.00

Amount Paid
This Payment

Less Previous
Payments

Less Amount
Retained

Work Gertified
To Date

Work Certified
This Payment



No. From Date

09t12t2018
10t04t2018
06t14t2019
08/01/2019

To Date

10t03t2018
06t13t2019
07t31t2019
09t13t2019

1

.)
L

4

Work Certified
Per Payment

$399,907.74
($2,70e.05)

$0 00
$0.00

Amount Retained
Per Payment

$19,995.39
($16,023.40)

($3,971.ee)

$0.00

AITKIN COUNTY
1211 Ait Park Drive

Aitkin, MN 56431
Project No. SAP 001-600-018

Final Payment No. 4

Amount Paid
Per Payment

$379,912.35
$13,314.35

$3,971.99
$0.00

Totals; $397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69

SAP 18F rt
Funding
Category

No.

001

Work
Gertified
To Date

397,198.69

Less
Amount

Retained
0.00

Less
Previous

Payments
397,198.69

Amount Paid
This

Payment
0.00

Total
Amount Paid

To Date

397,198.69

Totals: $397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69 $0.00 $397,198.69

18 Fundi

Accounting
No.

001 I

Funding
Source

State Park

Revised
Gontract
Amount

394,382.65

Funds
Encumbered

To Date
398,085.20

Amount Paid
This

Payment
0.00

Paid To
Contractor

To Date
397,198 69

Totals: $0.00 $394,382.65 $398,085.20 $397,198.69



AIÏKIN COUNTY
1211 Air Park Drive

Aitkin, MN 5643'l
Project No" SAP 001-600-018

Final Payment No, 4

Amount
To Date

$1 1,000.00

$1.00

$14,000.00

$528.00

$4,292.00

$6,600.00

$40,549.00

$4,993.20

$2 460.00

$276,566.04

$4,730.00

s0.00

$2,750.00

$24,682.00

$7,7s0.00

$400,901.24

($3,702.55)

($3,702.55)

$397,198.69

Quantity
To Date

1

1

1

32

148

1

1763

1387

1230

4768"38

43

0

1

574

1

1

Amount This
Payment

$0.00

$0"00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Quantity This
Payment

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Contract
Quantity

1

1

1

48

219

1

1444

1522

1264

4730

42

1

1

664

1

1

Unit Price

$1 1,000,00

$1.00

$14,000.00

$16.50

$29.00

$6,600.00

$23.00

$3.60

$2.00

$58.00

$1 10.00

$1 10.00

$2,750.00

$43.00

$7,750.00

($3,702.55)

Units

LS

LS

LS

SY
CY
LS

TON

SY
GAL

TON

EACH

EACH

LS

CY
LS

LUMP SUM

Description

MOBILIZATION

MAINT & RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS

CLËARING & GRUBBING

REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT

GRANULAR BORROW (LV)

SU BGRADE PREPARATION (P)

AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5
MILL BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)

BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT
TYPE SP 9.5 WEARTNG COURSE MtX (2,8) SPEC

MAIL BOX SUPPORT

RELOCATE MAIL BOX SUPPORT
TRAFFIC CONTROL

COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW
TURF ESTABLISHMENT

WEARING COURSE DISINCENTIVE

Item

2021.5A1

2051.501

2101.501

2104.504

2105.507

2112.601

2118.5A9

2232.604

2357.506

2360.509

2540.602

2544.602

2563.601

2574.5A7

2575.501

2360.601

001 StatusP

Line

PARTICIPAT¡NG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
oo

o

1A

11

12

13

14

15

Totals For Section PARTIC|PATING:
Backsheet I
16

Totals For Backsheet 1:

Project Totals:

Amount
Paid
To Date

($3,702.55)

($3,702.55)

Estimated
Amount

($3,702.ss)

($3,702.55)

Explanation

I1S-

for
the

file
on
n

Provision
rned

al

spectio
ea

ine
was
Speci

th
VE

tn

and

ere
sincentdI

avementP

worksheets
incentive

Asphalt
ty
ensityd

ixed

e

M
densi
Th

s
ânt

55.

P

702.

360
followin

2

-$3
the

ts
vement,

centive

Specification
Pa

tstn

T

d

DOMn
Asphalt

density

with
Mixed
totale

nt
ance

Th
Pla

umentation

accord

oc

n

(236CI)
project.
d

Date

12t3t2018

Type

Backsheet

SAP 001-600-018 Gontract Ghanseç

No.

BK1

Contract Change Totals :


